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Call for Papers 
The off-highway sector generally includes agricultural, construction and mining vehicles 
and equipment. These applications provide a non-negligible contribution in terms of 
greenhouse gas emissions and, in the last years, more and more stringent emission 
regulations are being introduced. This, in turn, is leading to an ever-growing interest 
from both manufacturers and the scientific community in off-highway vehicle 
electrification as a possible pathway to reduce emissions.  

Power requests in an off-highway vehicle are not limited to the traction effort. Other 
loads are present such as implement usage, hydraulics, power take off (PTO) and several 
engine auxiliaries. This increases vehicle electrification potentials for this sector. 

This special session aims at collecting contributions of authors from both academia and 
industry working in the field of off-highway vehicle electrification. Original research and 
practical contributions as well as surveys and state-of-the-art tutorials are welcome. 

Topics of interest include, but are not limited to: 

 Off-highway vehicles hybridization/electrification (alternative electric/hybrid 
powertrain architecture topologies, mechanical load electrification, traction 
electrification, etc.). 

 Duty cycle definition for off-highway vehicle applications. 
 Electric machines and drive designs for off-highway vehicle applications. 
 Energy management strategies and control systems for off-highway vehicle 

applications. 
 Power converter for off-highway vehicle applications. 
 Energy storages systems for off-highway vehicle applications. 
 Implement and equipment electrification. 
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Submission of papers: paper submission follows the rules of regular papers. All the 
instructions for paper submission are included in the conference website 
https://icem.cc/2024  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of authors 



   
 

ICEM 2024, Torino, September 1-4 2024 

 

1) Riccardo Sassetti, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia (Italy), 
riccardo.sassetti@unimore.it, 

2) Nicolò Quattromini, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia (Italy), 
nicolò.quattromini@unimore.it 

3) Luigi Alberti, University of Padova (Italy), Italy, luigi.alberti@unipd.it 
4) Stefano Fiorati, CNH Industrial (Italy), stefano.fiorati@cnhind@com  
5) Tatiana Minav, Tampere University (Finland), tatiana.minav@tuni.fi  
6) Dario Zaninelli, Politecnico di Milano (Italy), dario.zaninelli@polimi.it  
7) Dmitry Svechkarenko, ABB (Sweden), dmitry.svechkarenko@se.abb.com  
8) Henrik Grop, ABB (Sweden), henrik.grop@se.abb.com  

List of reviewers 

1) Marco Pastura, University of Padova (Italy), marco.pastura@unipd.it 
2) Giampaolo Devito, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia (Italy), 

giampaolo.devito@unimore.it 
3) Riccardo Sassetti, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia (Italy), 

riccardo.sassetti@unimore.it, 
4) Nicolò Quattromini, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia (Italy), 

nicolò.quattromini@unimore.it 
5) Luigi Alberti, University of Padova (Italy), Italy, luigi.alberti@unipd.it 
6) Tatiana Minav, Tampere University (Finland), tatiana.minav@tuni.fi  
7) Tianjie Zhou, University of Nottingham (UK), tianjie.zou@nottingham.ac.uk  
8) Stefano Nuzzo, University of Modena and Reggio, Italy, Mail: 

stefano.nuzzo@unimore.it  
9) Davide Barater, University of Modena and Reggio, Italy, Mail: 

davide.barater@unimore.it  
10)  Paolo Giangrande, University of Nottingham, UK, 

paolo.giangrande@nottingham.ac.uk   
11) Andrea Toscani, University of Parma, Italy, Mail: andrea.toscani@unipr.it  
12) Paolo Bolognesi, University of Pisa, Italy, paolo.bolognesi@ing.unipi.it  
13) Gerd Bramerdorfer, Johannes Kepler University Linz, Austria, 

gerd.bramerdorfer@jku.at  
14) Giacomo Sala, University of Bologna, Italy, g.sala@unibo.it   
15) Marco Palmieri, Politecnico di Bari, Italy, marco.palmieri@poliba.it  
16) Edmund Marth, Johannes Kepler University Linz, Austria, edmund.Marth@jku.at 
17) Luca Papini, University of Pisa, Italy, luca.papini@ing.unipi.it 
18) Roberto Rocca, Cirse, France, rrocca@fcirce.es 
19) Mauro Di Nardo, Politecnico di Bari (Italy), mauro.dinardo@poliba.it  
20) Michael Galea, University of Malta (Malta), michael.d.galea@um.edu.mt  
21) Giada Venturini, CNH Industrial (Italy), giada.venturini@cnhind.com  


